Sarah E. Fridley

(- 16 June 1909)

Fridley. On Wednesday, June 16, 1909, at 5 a.m., Sarah E. Fridley, in the 69th year of her age. Funeral from residence of her daughter, Mrs. E.M. Hall, 3112 13th street northwest, Friday, June 18 at 2 p.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment private.

The Evening Star, June 18, 1909 Burial of Mrs. Sarah E. Fridley

Funeral services for Mrs. Sarah E. Fridley, who died yesterday morning at the residence of her daughter, Mrs. E.M. Hall, 3112 13th street northwest, were held at the house at 2 o'clock this afternoon. The interment was private. Mrs. Fridley was well known as a worker in the 6th street Presbyterian Church. She leaves a son, Harry E. Fridley, and three daughters, Mrs. E.M. Hall, Mrs. Clarence Archibald and Mrs. W.E. Walker.